In accordance with Q=2
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ ’m
the Insolvency (England R
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

& wialey Rules 1016200\ otice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insotvency Act 1986,

<
[=]
v
78}
=2
-
10/12/2019 #251
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
Company number k4 FI"Ing in this form
pany I 0 EE’?SEGFZ Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full | Elite Training, Assessing and Development CIC bold black capitals.
E Liguidator's name
Full forenamefs) Mustafa
Surname Abdulali
E Liguidator’s address
Building namelnumber‘ First Floor Suite 4 Alexander House
Street ‘ Waters Edge Business Park
Post town ‘ Campbell Road
County/Region ‘ Stoke-on-Trent
oot [s[T]4| [4D[B]
Country l
n Liquidator’s narme @
Full forename(s) l Neil OOther'quuidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Dingley another liquidator,
E Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumber| First Floor Suite 4 Alexander House © Other liquidator
- Use this section to tell us about
Street | Woaters Edge Business Park another liguidator.
Post town | Campbell Road
County/Region | Stoke-on-Trent
oo [s[7[4 [a[B[B[
Country |

0417 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

21 ANl 2l0MTe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

XF&%&)

2 Il f2lols

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cmanme | aura Pickering

Ali information on this form will appear ¢n the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany name

Moore

Address

| Waters Edge Business Park

Past wown

Campbell Road

County/Region

Stoke-on-Trent

Country

‘DX

Telephone

01782 201120

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

LI The company name and number match the
information held on the puhlic Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

First Floor Suite 4 Alexander HOUSEEThe Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W_’? [T—r;rw’TB’_BA!i ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.qov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Versien 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Elite Training, Assessing and Development CIC

on the 21 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

RS

Full Name \CC\Z‘E‘“@ (U'\Q \ W ONASON
Signed \L—X\/\J@\/\—-—/\




Elite Training, Assessing and Development CIC
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Chargeholder - Key Fund Investments Ltd {20,000.00)
Deficiency c/d _ . {20,000.00)
Chargeholder - Ameuri Limited __ (20,000.00)
Deficiency ¢/d (20,000.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Inteliectual Property 90,000.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 10,000.00 10,000.00
Funds due from prior business sale 180,856.00 Uncertain
Subscriptions due on liguidation 2.00 2.00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,002.00

Signature (me Date Q-\ MO\/ ZO\C\




Elite Training, Assessing and Development CIC
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,002.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
National Insurance Fund 5,527.00
Employees wage arrears / holiday pay (Count=3) 2,876.00
8,403.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,699.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 40,000.00
(38,401.00)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(38,401.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (38,401.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (38,401.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (38,401.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & expense creditors 27,826.00
Employees and directors(Count=3) 16,316.00
Consumer crediters(Count=1} 750.00
National Insurance Fund 34,410.00
Directors Loan Accounts 62,991.00
HM Revenue & Customs 2,071.00
144,364.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

{182,765.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

(182,765.00)

NIL

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(182,765.00)

AT S~

Signature Date

215t Nov 2014



c¥-9l 610 1aqwasAcN 8l

§0'G10Z 19A 1O Sdl

t.x<<Ow</(\\y

€40 | abeg

ainjeubig

8.'888'CE} Bujeyol saug zz
0009 83¢ S 19jsayouey ‘spisybuluulds ‘aienbg UBWPIEH £ JO0I4 Y Aedpliopp 0OMD
G6'69Z v Md} 8A4 'SOUBT ‘Sauuy 1S weyih] 'py pIeydlO g uoswoy| auuayey 001D
£1'628'L HdZ BML 'PUOLIYDIY 'PEOY MBY G aoueUl4 Juswdinb3 ©g 108D
00°000'f ANZ 0PI ‘1e1sayoueiy 1sinuk|j0D ‘py (|amuiog anus)d Aunwwo) sabiosn 19 008D
00'000'02 391 Z1S7 ‘spseT ‘peoy |leuyslup 9z ‘anH [eubig ‘Alsioos Buiplingsy syl ej pajWI LnaWy LOHD
00000°2 val LvH ‘uebipy ‘peoy 969|100 G| ‘asnop equy 9|d dnoiS) 8oUBUI SIOAY 00YD
:08'866'C THY 129y ‘siueH ‘axoisbuiseg 'malp Buiseq 'SSoun UISYLION 'S811aA00aYy suonnjog buises sequed dNg £0d9
00'GG 18usnid 20dD
GP'680°L THO ¥ZOM ‘uopuoT ‘puens Qg uos.iead L0dD
0L'8¥8'C HOZ BXS ‘@4iusayd 'moisWiIp ‘Aepp sbejlia ‘asnoy puepuad papwi Bulures) diysisuped 00dD
00°009 Ad9 Z3d 'ubnoiogialed Med sseuisng pooaa Youkl ‘jieH sueN 183N LOND
GE'9Z.'8l dAS ZNM 'soue ‘ueBipn 'aALQ YOIOI0H 6E eAuamBN snipo|o OOND
0000002 XHZ 6S ‘PIRIMLUS ‘sueT apisiybug 008 ‘episieny sdosser Z1-6 P3UWIT SJuBUISSAL| puUn Ao W[0)} o]
e G2l L Vv 2Oy ‘Butpeay led ssauisng jeuoneusaiu] Buipeay aolleul 4 D51saAL| 001D
GLYLL XH9 YEDT ‘UOpUCT 'S,Us|eH IS JesiS | aoUBINSU| XOOSIH ZOHOD
161202 ZZ1 863N '8uf ) uodn epseomsN ‘LojuaqBuoT ‘MeIA Yed uojuag '20ze 48 WY ‘NHDI SWO)sND g enuaray WH LOHD
06'6%.'1L ZHS $NQ 12)1se0U0(] ‘BpISaYeT NIeAA SUsABaH ‘@snoH plauybiH suonesylieny pjayybiy COHD
00'8%t4 Y€ 9L oM _coU:o|_ .How.:w |[@SsNy 1Eais) OjCLUas)y W EtOE:( 1SOWRal04 S,PHOAA 2U]L - VIO LODD
00 0OFlL HHO 804 'plojpelg .bmom_ Uojuioy | nwbcwo 1eH >w_mw90 mEm«w\mm SSaUISNg 3VIBLUILLIOYD c00D
00051 089 ¥zad ‘ebpuquie) ‘uolIN 'PY diysuip | sanddng @040 sS40 100D
00'920'2 11€ 0SIW 'sAenD piojies ‘Aenp JeANOOUBA 92 wnbjod veyeuor 0000
00004 NNS vZIN ‘19iSaydueiy “UOIS|ppIN JUa2s3I) apisuing 8¢ anuap Ajunwuioy apisuing 0092
3 SSAPpY BWeN Aoy

sio)ipats Auedwon - g
210 juswdojaaa( pue buissossy ‘Buiusel] 813

2J00[N



Moore
Elite Training, Assessing and Development CIC
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HNOO Clodius Ngwenga
HT0O Katherine Thompson

Signature \@\_/O @\_.

Page 1 of 1 IPS SOL Ver. 2010 18 November 2019 16:43



